PROYIDENCE

THE COLLEGE PREPARATORY SCHOOL FOR GIRLS GRADES 6-12

Tuition and Fees Schedule 2025-2026
High School

At Providence Catholic School we are committed to our core values and beliefs of Excellence, Faith,
Integrity and Justice. We believe choosing Providence is an investment in your daughter's future, and we
are committed to providing an exceptional educational experience for every student.

Registration Fee (*New Students only) $400
(Non-refundable, one-time due at
Registration)

Returning Student Annual Administrative $300
Fee (Non-refundable)

Tuition $11,922

Graduation Fee (Seniors only) $350

Additional Fees High School

Specialized High School Course Fees (billed ° CCHS: Band, JROTC, Engineering (costs
after October and based on finalized student determined by CCHS)
schedules) ° Art |, Art Il
o  $65 (per semester)
° Advanced Art, AP Studio art:
o $75 (per semester)
° Photography, Advanced photography:
o $100 (per semester)
° AP Exams: Determined by College Board
° AP Workbook: Based on actual cost
° Foreign Language Workbook: Based on
actual cost
° Dual Credit: Determined by University
(OLLU & St. Mary’s)

Tuition Late Fees $30
NSF Processing Fee $35
Catholic Life Sweepstakes* $150 (Only charged if the minimum number of

tickets (30) are not sold by the January deadline.)
(Added to the tuition account in February.)

*The Catholic Life Sweepstakes is held every year. Proceeds benefit operational costs such as technology, tuition
assistance and academic programs. Page 1 of 2

‘ A commitment to Catholic education by the Sisters of Divine Providence since 1951



Tuition Payment Options

Payments can be made online via the FACTS Tuition Management web site at
https://online.factsmat.com/signin/3G2W5. Payments can also be made in person to our
business office during normal school hours.

There is a 15 day grace period for all payment options.

Annual Payment (one installment) $100 discount. Payment due August 1

Semi-annual payment plan (two $50 discount. Payment due August 1 and

installments) January 1

Monthly payment plan (twelve Due on the 1st of each month starting June 1

installments) (number of payments will be adjusted to 11 or
10 if registered after June)

Note: If for any reason your daughter is withdrawn from school, all tuition and fees must
be current and paid in full prior to the release of any transcripts.
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